

NO. 74633-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

JEFFREY I. SCHENCK,

Respondent.

FILED
Aug 12, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

ANDREW E. ALSDORF
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Appellant

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY 1

 A. THE RESPONDENT REPEATS THE TRIAL COURT'S
 ERRONEOUS AND HYPERTECHNICAL INSISTENCE THAT THE
 WARRANT SHOULD HAVE USED THE WORD "SEARCH" TO
 DIRECTLY MODIFY THE PHRASE "LOCKED CONTAINERS." 1

 B. THE RESPONDENT MISTERPRETS THE STATE'S RELIANCE
 ON STATE V. LLAMAS-VILLA..... 5

 C. THE APPLICABILITY OF MARTINES TO THIS CASE IS
 LIMITED, YET STILL PROVES THAT SOME SEARCHES ARE
 AUTHORIZED BY IMPLICATION AND COMMON SENSE EVEN
 WHEN NOT EXPLICITLY SPELLED OUT IN THE TEXT OF THE
 WARRANT. 6

 D. AN OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS AND BELIEFS FORMED
 DURING A SEARCH WARRANT SERVICE DO NOT ALTER THE
 SCOPE OF A SEARCH WARRANT. 8

II. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASSES

State v. Alexander, 41 Wn. App. 152, 704 P.2d 618 (1985)..... 8
State v. Keodara, 191 Wn. App. 305, 364 P.3d 777 (2015), review denied, 185 Wn.2d 1028 (2016)..... 4
State v. Llamas-Villa, 67 Wn. App. 448, 836 P.2d 239 (1992) 5, 6
State v. Martines, 184 Wn.2d 83, 355 P.3d 1111 (2015)..... 6, 7

FEDERAL CASES

United States v. Gomez-Soto, 723 F.2d 649 (9th Cir. 1984)..... 3
United States v. Morris, 647 F.2d 568 (5th Cir. 1981) 3
United States v. Ross, 456 U.S. 798, 102 S.Ct. 2157, 72 L.Ed.2d 572 (1982)..... 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2 W. LaFave, Search and Seizure §4.10(d) at 959-62 n. 115-132 (5th ed. 2012)..... 4
